

1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW P.O. 80x 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250 Phone: 360-664-1222 Fax: 360-586-1181 TTY: 360-586-8203

> or 1-800-416-5289

email: transportation@utc.wa.gov

HOUSEHOLD GOODS MOVING COMPANY PERMIT APPLICATION

Date Filed:	DOL/SOS:	ID:	Docket #
Staff Assigned	Insurance	Inspection	Permit Issued THG-
Reception #	111-0268-207-02	111-0268-013-20	

Type of Household Goods Authority Requested – check one	Fee Required					
Provisional and permanent authority. The fee for provisional, and then permanent authority is a one-time fee. Complete pages 3-8 and Attachment A.	\$ 550					
Permanent authority to transfer resulting in a change in ownership or controlling interest (at least six months must be served on a temporary provisional basis). Complete pages 3-8, Attachment B as well as a closing annual report						
Permanent authority to transfer under the exceptions in <u>WAC 480-15-187</u> . Complete pages 3-8 and Attachments B & C.	\$ 250					
Reinstatement of permit (must be filed within 30 days of cancellation, depending on criteria set forth in <u>WAC 480-15-450</u>). Complete pages 3-5 and include a statement justifying the reinstatement.						
Name Change – Complete pages 3-5 and Attachment D.						
BUSINESS INFORMATION						
Legal Name: Bhare Pac LLC						
Trade Name, if applicable College Hunks Hawling Junk + Min	<u> 105 </u>					
Physical Address 6317 [12th ST E Aryallup WH 98373						
Mailing Address Same						
Telephone Number (253) 671 - 1338 Fax Number ()						
Email: autumnto autumn. christian@ chhj. com						

7-2017

	BUSIN	ESS INFORMATION -	- continued
Is your business reg	gistered with the De	partment of Revenue?	No Yes
1.11	·/L1 /L//		21/02/10
UBI# OUTZ		USDOT	
If you currently do	not nave a USDOT n	umber, go online at <u>ww</u>	w.fmcsca.dot.gov/online-registration to
	96-3812 for assistan		1 0 1
			n# 663, 714-00
<u>Employment Securi</u>	ty Department (ESC)) registration # 0	0-755729-00-0
explain how you pla completed on each	an to obtain worker: person you intend t	s. Per <u>WAC 480-15-555</u> ,	e you do not have employees, please a criminal background check must be hire day labor from a temp agency, they C 480-15-302 and 305.
****	111	E OF BUSINESS STRU	JCTURE
findividual Incorporation	Partnership	Corporation 60	other (LP, LLP, LLC) State of
List the name, title :	and percentage of p	artner's share or stock o	listribution for major stockholders:
Name Ryan Ex	ans	Title OWNE	240,
iteather		Junes Junes	24% Stock Distribution or % of Shares
pranden		+wne/	3-12
hutum	Unistian	owner	26%
Must provide a copy named in the applicat	of a valid driver's lice		* *
	tion.	nse or government-issued	d photo identification card for each person
	tion.		
Describe the ser	tion. rvices you wish to pr		r services will enhance customer choice,
Describe the ser	tion. rvices you wish to pr rtition, or fill an unn	rovide. Explain how you net need for service: W	r services will enhance customer choice,
Describe the ser promote compe	tion. rvices you wish to pr rtition, or fill an unn	rovide. Explain how you net need for service: Wi	r services will enhance customer choice, L Plan to pre a premier
1. Describe the ser promote compe mong fam pa	rvices you wish to protection, or fill an unmark the water the wat	rovide. Explain how you net need for service: Wi note all of SUMI Sister ampany	r services will enhance customer choice, L plan to m a premier L. W. Can also proude Tunk removal services.
1. Describe the ser promote comperations I am parameters of the parameters of the seribe of the series of the ser	tion. rvices you wish to protition, or fill an unmonly offices William United William	rovide. Explain how you net need for service: Winds Standard Stand	r services will enhance customer choice, L PLA to DE A PREMICE L INC CAN USO PRONDE TWO VENEVAL FUNCES. ehold goods moving industry:
1. Describe the ser promote comperations from particles of the particles of the seribe of the serib	rvices you wish to protition, or fill an unmay official with work with your experience in the with smaller.	rovide. Explain how you net need for service: Winds Summer of the Summer of the transportation/hous	r services will enhance customer choice, L plan to m a premier L. W. Can also proude Tunk removal services. ehold goods moving industry: at Aarms turn there.
1. Describe the ser promote compending I am para a my STDF SV 2. Briefly describe The worked	tion. rvices you wish to protition, or fill an unmonly offices William United William	rovide. Explain how you net need for service: Winds Standard Stand	r services will enhance customer choice, L plan to m a premier L. W. Can also proude Tunk removal services. ehold goods moving industry: at Aarms turn there.

	Have you ever applied for and been denied a Washington? (No Yes If yes, please e		or carrier of property in
	Do you currently operate interstate No.	Yes If yes, please indicate	your MC#
	Do you operate interstate as an agent of another in the part of the company?	ther company? & No & Ye	35
	Do you have, or have you ever had a business or in any other state No Yes If yes, p		gainst you in Washingto
***************************************	Type of Legal Proceeding	Date	State
SOCIONAL A	*attach additional pages if necessary		
	Has any person named in this application eve	r heen convicted of any crin	ne involving theft
	Has any person named in this application eve burglary, assault, sexual misconduct, identity	*	
	Has any person named in this application eve burglary, assault, sexual misconduct, identity sale, or distribution of a controlled substance	theft, fraud, false statemen	ts, or the manufacture,
	burglary, assault, sexual misconduct, identity	theft, fraud, false statemen	ts, or the manufacture,
	burglary, assault, sexual misconduct, identity sale, or distribution of a controlled substance	theft, fraud, false statemen * No Yes If yes, ple	ts, or the manufacture ase list below:
***	burglary, assault, sexual misconduct, identity sale, or distribution of a controlled substance	theft, fraud, false statemen * No Yes If yes, ple	ts, or the manufacture ase list below:
••••	burglary, assault, sexual misconduct, identity sale, or distribution of a controlled substance Type of Conviction	theft, fraud, false statemen No Yes If yes, ple Date en cited for violation of state	ts, or the manufacture, ase list below: City/State
	burglary, assault, sexual misconduct, identity sale, or distribution of a controlled substance Type of Conviction *attach additional pages if necessary Has any person named in this application, bee	theft, fraud, false statemen No Yes If yes, ple Date en cited for violation of state	ts, or the manufacture, ase list below: City/State

7-2017

Complete the follow	ring financial st	FINANCIAL STATEMENT Tatement or attach a balance sheet, profit are business plan.	nd loss statement, or			
Ass	ets	Liabilities				
Cash in Bank	<u>s</u>	Salaries/Wages Payable	\$			
Notes Receivable	\$	Accounts Payable	\$			
Investments	\$	Notes Payable	\$			
Other Current Assets	Ś	Mortgages Payable	\$			
Prepaid Expenses	\$	TOTAL LIABLITIES	s			
Land and Buildings	\$	NET WORTH				
Trucks and Trailers	\$	Preferred Stock	\$			
Office Furniture	<u> </u> \$	Common Stock	\$ ·			
Other Equipment	\$	Retained Earnings	Ś			
Other Assets	\$	Capital	\$			
TOTAL ASSETS	S	TOTAL LIABILITIES & NET WORTH	\$			

	Describe th	EQUIPM e equipment you will owr (attach additional s	or lease to provide moving s	ervices				
Year								
2018	15424		54DC4WIBZJS		AVWR			
					-			

4 WA - Tacoma Christian / Evans Balance Sheet

As of August 31, 2018

	Ju	ın 2018	Jul 2018	,	Aug 2018
ASSETS	***************************************				
Current Assets					
Bank Accounts					
1000 Business Checking 0475		34,405.41	33,515,35		31,538.19
1005 Business Checking 6337		29,427.05	28,253,41		15,123.15
1010 Savings		58,454.74	 53,456.23		56,457.72
Total Bank Accounts	\$	122,288.20	\$ 120,229.99	\$	105,119.06
Accounts Receivable					
1100 Accounts Receivable (A/R)		2,054,00	 8,504.00	,,	7,052.00
Total Accounts Receivable	\$	2,054.00	\$ 8,804.00	\$	7,062.00
Other Current Assets					
1400 Prepaid Expenses		542.85	535.72		1,186,26
1600 Undeposited Funds		2,939,00	 229.00	***********	710.00
Total Other Current Assets	\$	3,581.86	\$ 764.72	\$	1,896.86
Total Current Assets	\$	127,924.06	\$ 129,798,71	\$	114,077.92
Fixed Assets					
1800 CHHJ Franchise Purchase		50,000,00	50,000.00		50,000.00
1800,5 Accumulated Amortization		-833,34	 -1,250,01		-1,666.68
Total 1800 CHHJ Franchise Purchase	\$	49,166.66	\$ 48,749.39	3	48,333.32
Estimate Truck			 0.00		5,000.00
Total Fixed Assets	5	49,166,66	\$ 48,749.99	\$	53,333,32
Other Assets					
1900 Security Deposits		1,000.00	 1,000.00		1,000.00
Total Other Assets	\$	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$	1,000,00
TOTAL ASSETS	\$	178,090.72	\$ 179,548.70	\$	168,411.24
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY					
Liabilities					
Current Liabilities					
Accounts Payable					
2000 Accounts Payable (A/P)		7,678.18	 10,425.54		5,157.49
Total Accounts Payable	\$	7,678.18	\$ 10,425.54	\$	5,157.49
Credit Cards					
2100 Wells Fargo 4846		4,212.08	5,433.40		6,847.72
2105 Wells Fargo 4853		-7.46	190,80		168,19
WEX Fuel Card		1,033.02	 1,436.54		3,027.98
Total Credit Cards	\$	5,237.64	\$ 7,060.74	\$	10,043,89
Other Current Liabilities					
2300 Accrued Payroll		78.13	1,703.94		2,521,02
Manual Paychecks		2,109.31	 1,592.18		2,368.28
Total Other Current Liabilities	\$	2,187.44	\$ 3,296.12		4,889.30
Total Current Liabilities	\$	15,103.25	\$ 20,782.40	S	20,090,58
Total Liabilities	\$	15,103.26	\$ 20,782.40	\$	20,090.68
Equity					

3200 Owner Contributions		250,000.00		250,000.00	250,000,00
3300 Owner Distributions		-52,565,69		-52,565.69	-52,565,69
Retained Earnings				0.00	0.00
Net Income		34,446,85		-35,556.01	49,113.75
Total Equity	\$	162,987.46	}	158,766.30	\$ 148,320.56
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FOULTY	3	178.050.72	\$	179,548,70	\$ 168,411.24

SAFETY AND OPERATIONS

CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE AND ALCOHOL USE AND TESTING (<u>Title 49</u>, <u>Code of Federal Regulations Part 382 and Part 40</u>). If you operate commercial motor vehicles, your drivers must be in a Controlled Substance and Alcohol Use and Testing program. You must have an alcohol and controlled substances testing program. Please attach evidence of your enrollment in a drug and alcohol testing program.

SAFETY RESPONSIBILITIES

List the person and position responsible for understanding and complying with the <u>Federal Motor Carrier Safety</u> <u>Regulations</u> (FMCSR) and Washington State Laws and commission rules (WAC) as described below. Please refer to the WAC rules, Fact Sheets and publication "Your Guide to Achieving a Satisfactory Safety Rating" for assistance with requirements that may apply to your specific operations

COMMERCIAL DRIVER'S LICENSE (CDL) STANDARDS REQUIREMENT AND PENALTIES (Title 49, Code of Federal Regulations Part 383). If you operate commercial motor vehicles, your drivers must have a valid CDL.

DRIVER QUALIFICATION REQUIREMENTS: (Title 49, Code of Federal Regulations Part 391). Each of your drivers must meet minimum qualification requirements. You must maintain driver qualification files for each driver.

DRIVERS HOURS OF SERVICE (Title 49, Code of Federal Regulations Part 395). Each of your drivers must maintain hours of service logs. You must maintain true and accurate hours of service records for each driver.

INSPECTION, REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE (Title 49, Code of Federal Regulations Part 396). You must systematically inspect, repair, and maintain all motor vehicles.

PARTS AND ACCESSORIES NECESSARY FOR SAFE OPERATION (Title 49, Code of Federal Regulations Part 393). You must maintain parts and accessories in a safe condition.

LIABILITY INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS (WAC 480-15-530). You must file and maintain proof of public liability and proper damage insurance (\$300,000 minimum coverage for vehicles under 10,000 pounds GVWR and \$750,000 minimum coverage for vehicles 10,000 pounds GVWR or more)

CARGO INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS (WAC 480-15-550). You must maintain cargo insurance coverage (\$10,000 for household goods transported in motor vehicles under 10,000 pounds GVWR and \$20,000 for vehicles 10,000 pounds GVWR or more).

Name:	Daviki
1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	Position: /
Brundin Christian	No. do A. a. do Araba and Araba
	ovined overative
	3.3.117.

OPERATION	AL RESPONSIBILITIES
Annual Reports and Regulatory Fees (WAC 480	2-15-480). You must annually file a report of your
financial operations and pay regulatory fees.	
Name: BANAM (Vinistian	Position: Deativ
	regulations: Individuals and companies doing business in
the State of Washington must comply with the reg	ulations of local, state, and federal agencies. Please state
the name and position of the person in your organ	ization who will be responsible for ensuring compliance
with the laws of the State of Washington, such as,	but not limited to the Department of Labor and Industries
(industrial insurance, safety, prevailing wage); Dep	artment of Licensing (vehicle and drivers licenses, business
licensing, Unified Business Identifier (UBI number),	fuel permits, fuel tax; Secretary of State (corporate
	-size or over-weight permits); Department of Revenue,
Internal Revenue Service (taxes); and Employment	Security.
Name: Drumin ennitan	Position appropriate
If you would like to receive information about	new household goods carriers, check here
DPFI & DATE	011 05 1001101
	ON OF APPLICANT
goods mover.	in itself constitute authority to operate as a household
As the applicant for a household goods permit, I	understand the responsibilities of a motor carrier and I
am in compliance with all local, state and federal	regulations governing businesses, including household
goods movers, in the state of Washington.	
*	
Tunderstand that if the commission grants my ac	plication as a new entrant I will receive temporary
authority to provide service as a household good	s carrier on a provisional basis for at least six months.
During this time, the commission will evaluate w	hether I have met the criteria in WAC 480-15-305 to
optain permanent authority. I also understand th	at I must comply with all conditions placed on my
temporary permit and that failure to do so will re	sult in cancellation of my permit.
My employees are sufficiently trained to comply	with commission rules regarding estimates, bills of
lading, rates and charges and terms and condition	ns of household goods moves. In addition, my
employees are sufficiently trained to comply with	commission rules regarding vehicle operation,
maintenance, and all other safety requirements.	My company will provide a copy of the customer survey
to each customer for whom we provide transport	tation service.
Surprise and the surprise state of the surpr	
andination	ninal background check on each person named in the
application.	
Leartify or declare under nearly of parity	Ab Town of the Case of the State of the Stat
I certify or declare under penalty of perjury under	rthe laws of the State of Washington that the
information contained in this application is true a	na correct.
Drindin Clinstian ===	==== 1019118 Phyallun WA
Print name of applicant Sig	Parties of Applicant



ATTACHMENT A

HOUSEHOLD GOODS STATEMENT OF SUPPORT

Your application must include at least three shipper or public statements supporting the proposed household goods moving service. Shipper statements may come from persons or organizations with a need for household goods moving services, or who support your request for a permit to provide those services. These forms may be copied by you as needed.

Applicant Name
Applicant Name: Brave Pac LLC DBA college Hunks Hauling Junk +/
The following must be completed by the Supporter of the applicant
Name, Title, and Business Name:
ANDREWS. WOLF, OWNER, DREWTOWN CONSTRUCTION LC
Address (include street address, mailing address, city, state, zip, and county):
Phone Number:
253-904-8488
Do you currently need the services of a residential household goods moving company?
No Yes If yes, please describe your current moving needs:
COMMERCIAL TEMANT IMPROVEMENTS MOVING OFFICE FURNITURE.
oo you anticipate a future need for the services of a residential household goods moving company?
NO Lesson If yes, please describe your future moving needs;
I COULD OFFER FULL SERVICE TO MY RETAIL CLIENTS TO
EMPTY OUT THEIR HOWES INTO STORAGE AND BACK
AGAIN.
Briefly describe how granting this company a permit to provide household goods moving services in Washington
State will benefit you, your business, and/or your community: As A HOME BUILDER I CARL OFFER MOVING SERVICES AS PART OF
MY CONTRACT
Is there anything else the Commission should consider when making a determination about this company's
BUDGLAUGE IN A NOTSENNIA GOORE BARNES
THE COMPANY LEADERSHIP IS OUTSTANDING AND HAS A HEALTHY
APPRECIATION FOR CUSTOMERS AND THEIR HOUSEHOUS GOODS.
I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Washington that the foregoing is true
and correct.
Charles the water to a second
Signature of Person Completing Form Date and Location
Uate and Location



ATTACHMENT A

HOUSEHOLD GOODS STATEMENT OF SUPPORT

Your application must include at least three shipper or public statements supporting the proposed household goods moving service. Shipper statements may come from persons or organizations with a need for household goods moving services, or who support your request for a permit to provide those services. These forms may be copied by you as needed.

Applicant Name:	
Applicant Name: Bharc Pac LLC DBA college Harks Hauling Junk + Ho	ماده
THE THINK MENTED THE	MINS
The following must be completed by the Supporter of the applicant	Ø
LAndrea Principal Pagett Cadually	
Address (include street address, mailing address ring each air and	UV)
SISC THE SWARE	
Fregue 44 98373	
Phone Number: (425) 213-8542.	
Do you contently peed the series of the seri	
Do you currently need the services of a residential household goods moving company?	
No. Yes If yes, please describe your current moving needs:	
Personally need assistance wy appliance	.*
MOVINGE OB WELL OR OUTDOOK HOLK	sad .
DO you annupate & luture need for the services of a residencial	
No. Yes If yes, please describe your future moving needs:	
to help chems and family members!	
LAVITA IT ISLIANCIA	
which we do not now granting talk componers now it is a second to the se	
State will benefit you, your business, and/or your community:	
mix business and must will benefit	
a la maria de la maria della maria della maria della della maria d	
15 there are the resource for moving nobile	
Is there anything else the Commission should consider when making a determination about this company's application for a household goods nermination.	*
d-monthson	
company that is client focused and	
I certify (or declare) under concinu of person under the 15 Much needed.	
I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Washington that the foregoing is true	
(111 - 211 - 11	
- Wwest Joyk mover 10/3/18 Pinner	Ω
Signature of Person Completing Form Date and Logation	17
	M



ATTACHMENT A

HOUSEHOLD GOODS STATEMENT OF SUPPORT

Your application must include at least three shipper or public statements supporting the proposed household goods moving service. Shipper statements may come from persons or organizations with a need for household goods moving services, or who support your request for a permit to provide those services. These forms may be copied by you as needed.

Applicant Names	
Applicant Name: Brave Pac LLC DBA college Hunks Hauling Junk + M	Wk
The following must be	(
The following must be completed by the Supporter of the applicant Name, Title, and Business Name:	
FMILL EXTER COMMUNITY MAINTENANT TO 1	
FNIU FOSTER: COMMUNITY MANAGER: The Volge @ PERSUY CAND Address (include street address, mailing address, city, state, zip, and county):	M.
Phone Number: Pd.S Federal Way, WA 98001	
153:833:4888	
Pyrica correctly need the services of a residencial Land 199	
No S Yes If yes, please describe your current moving needs:	
Not at this time but we may in the near future.	
Do you anticipate a future need for the services of a residential household goods moving company?	
No Yes If yes, please describe your future moving needs:	
We always are asked for referrals for reputible	
Briefly describe how granting this comments of the second	
Briefly describe how granting this company a permit to provide household goods moving services in Washington State will benefit you, your business, and/or your community:	
He was to the do a second as a second as	
It's nored to find a gravity mover who is reasonably	
Priced: 1 Know this business would be both.	
application for a household goods permit?	
They are a company who cares for the community	
Traf they I've + WOKK IN. WE had more businesses like the	. /
I certify for declare) under penalty of parties and the TWO TIME BUSINESUS VICTIM	5.
I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Washington that the foregoing is true	
YMULINA INE/ID F. J. J. J.	
Signature of Person Completing Form Date and Location	

7-2017



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MMCO/1111)

10/4/2018

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

is certificate does not confer rights to	***************************************		CONTACT	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			*****	
Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services, Inc. 1300 South Main Street Tulsa OK 74119			NAME: Susan Kamburoff PHONE IAC. No. Erg. 918-584-1433 E-MAIL ADDRESS: (ASC, No): 918-582-132					
3 OK 14139				POCO			***************************************	
					EMG COVERAGE		NAIC a	
			RELIBERA: Ohio Sei	· in	**************************************		24082	
REURED BHARE PAC, LLC dba College Hunks Hauling Junk & Mo			sesuresi s · Progressive Insurance Group					
0 57th Ave Ct. E			INCLINED C					
allup WA 98373			DELETE ?				W/////// 53	
			NOURELE:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			NSORDE	**************************************				
		NUMBER: 1522461631			REVISION NUMBER:		W	
IS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF STATES OF MOTIVATHS AND ING ANY RECEIVED OR MAY PROJUSIONS OF SUCH PRO	QUIPEME ERTAIN	YT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFOR	N OF ANY CONTRACT DED BY THE POLICE	OR OTHER I	DOCUMENT WITH RESPE	CT TO N	WAREH THE	
	NCOLSURA NCC WYO	POLICY NUMBER	PGLICY IFF	POUC! EW	UMI	**	<u> </u>	
X COMMERCIAL CENERAL LIABILITY		ELSS#737753	45/2018	445/2019	FACHOXILERING	\$ 1,0000.0	œ	
CLAIMS-MADIS X OCCUR	100		W. W	:	CAMAGE TO RESTEL PROVINCES CARROLLERS	\$1,000	· la la commençar messacion	
				:	NED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 15 000		
						\$ 1,000,0	00	
CENT ACCRECATE UNIT APPLIES PER					GENERAL ALGICICATI	\$ 2,000,0	CO	
					PRODUCTS COMPRE ACC	\$2,000.7	00	
OTMER				·		\$		
AUTOMOBILE UABIUTY		75600770	404/2018	4/24/2019	COMPAND SHALE CAN	\$ 1,000,0	00	
ANY AUTO					DOCKY NUJRY (Per person)	\$		
AUTOSONLY AUTOS					BCOLLY BLURY (Per socioent)	3	www.co.co.co.co.co.co.co.co.co.co.co.co.co.	
HREE AUTOS ONLY					FROFERTY DAMAGE. December 1	5		
						\$		
CCC/18					EACH OCCURRINGE	\$	***	
DECESSIVAB CLAIMS MACE					AGGREGATE	\$		
<u> </u>						S	***************************************	
NOFIXERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY Y/N					St. TE CAT			
W/PROPRIETON/WATHURUS XECUTIVE	N/A				EL EKCHACCOINT	5		
Mandatory in NIII					III. DIGRACE EAEMOLOYEE	2		
A CONFICT OF CIERATIONS NAME					EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$		
7777000								
volument								
RPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLE ficate holder is loss payee and additions 54DC4W189HS810016, 2017 Isuzu NPF 54DC4W188JS802542, 2018 Isuzu NPF 54DC4W182JS805147, 2018 Isuzu NPF prefrensive and Collision Deductible \$1.6	linsured R. Reg St R. Reg St R. Reg St	on: ate WA de WA	ule, may be attacned it more	s agraca la require	4			
,	~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
TIFICATE HOLDER			CANCELLATION					
BMO Harris Bank NA				DATE THE	ESCRIBED POLICIES BE CARREST NOTICE WILL E			
PO BOX 35707			AUTHORIZED REPRESED			***************************************		

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

Direct Bill New Client Registration





Welcome to Millennium Health. We value your business. Please complete this form and fax to 858.227.9766.

Location Legal Name:

Cogenity Check Services (877)866-0683 Monday-Filday 5.00985-5.00PM PT Checkbookeed/Francody Costs Millennium Health Client Services: (RADAS? / MAPP Hottine) (866) 866-0605 Monday-Friday 5:00AM-9:00PM PT Solunday 7:00AM-12:00PM PT Clientaeyice olimilla onlumbashin com-

Date of Registration: 10/8/18		Contarvers@togends.com		Monday-Friday 5 00AM-9:00PM 7
Territory Manager: Macketoic Historica				Saturday 7:00AM-12:30PM PT clienzzarvices@miliamilamilamilamilamilamilamilamilamil
Account Manager: Kondel Davis		_ Zudt □o	FT □ PGT	DxSurgical □DxWound
	Account Informati		的特别	
Account Name: College banks hauling junk and moving				

Is this a Current Account? ☐ Yes ☑ No ☐ If Yes, List MUS #:				Zip Code: 98373
				•
				*
	ndary Specialty: Timiting			imber.
	Title: Owner			
Online User: 19765 No Permissions: 1906 Online Test Order	nog Colline Reports Only	lsque Resolution and Ord	ering 🔲 isawe Re	solution Only Contact Only
Check One (Optional): ☐ Veteran's Administration (VA) ☐ Indian Health	Service (IHS) Department of	Defense (DOD) 🗖 Drug Co	urt (DC)	
Check One: ☐ Hospital ☑ Non-Hospital ☐ Non-Hospital, List	applicable program(s): No	medical		
Multiple Locations: ☐ Yes ☑ No Will this account be 100% 0	isect Bill (every specimen the a	count sends will be billed to	dientj? 🛮 Yes 🕻	No.
Will this account be Partial Direct Bill (some specimens will be billed to	rsprance)? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No			
Proposed Pricing: UDT: \$75 OFT:		DaSureical:	DxWos	nd:
		Account to the second s		
Additional Locations: (If the account has multiple locations that will be el	gible for the pricing and services	under the agreement, his all	complete address i	xabons);
				00000000000000000000000000000000000000
				III T. III W. A.
		CONTYPORT CHARLES A DESCRIPTION	Vertical states and	
	Billing Informatio	1		
Please check one of the following:				
Combine all location invoices and send to following contact				
Invoice attention to: Autumn Christian	Invoice attention to: Autumn Curishan			
levoice Address: Stime as above	Chy:		State:	Zipcode:
E-mail Address: Same as above				
Send Separate Invokas for each location				
Location Legal Name:				
Invoice Attention to:			Title:	
Invoice Address:	City:	1	State:	Zipcode:
E-mail Address:				400 compression of the compressi

Invoice Attention to: Title: Invoice Address: States City: Zipcod*: E-mail Address: Location Logal Name: Invoice Attention to: Title: Invoice Address: City: State: Zipcode: E-mail Address: Location Legal Name: Invoice Attention to: Title: Invoice Address: City: State: Zipcode: E-mail Address: Continued on next pages





Provider Name:	NPI Number:			□ FA	□ NP	□Other
Provider Name:	NET Number	D W		□FA		O Other
Provider Karne:	NPI Number:	D w		□FA	ΠNP	D oner
Provider Name:	NPI Number:	G vo			□NP	Cither
By usbesting "Online Fest Growing", you are undersioning	yawa errepleyeyes na (ili nenadwa ngwentwerdjuquwwatak antaon, dili ninka r	hargesta precios información do	yaar beha	l ped (m)	arrens to s	Every pulseral land receipt respects
By Selecting "Online Reports Only" you are authoriting (a uz w mogł cychol (a ()) wesaliwe sposioswość popiesowski (1110-11, (s) sowiaz s	langes in gratine décidence à c	atar belge	, and (si)	800852 30 8	eróins galássá ársá result reports
By selecting "Town literalistics and Codering", you see as separatured (n/) repulse billing issues.	Banang yaar majinyero to Gretshie Gelananihaarmanin mars,	(r)make changes, to practice refere	nation on	mur beha	ř, (á)) acco	to be online patient seaves. It
By selecting "trace Resolution Coly" you are authorying	your employees to Chessive openings) provide intaks and (ii) m	ake charges to pastike of contro	m on your l	whalf, an	d (sel sessi	w bling care
By soliciting "Tambet Only" populae authoriting your em	şir persina (i Johnsika: speriment pe persent i nazesi zesi (e) onder diser	grato priese informativa in you	(actal)			
Orders submitted by authorized persons must be lander and be recented an each individual requisition forms. It is	lier Terzee Accelenion wed Tederrog (weers to create, edit, wad sub paus direction wed wordend judgement. Declaric orders widerabled yeur evoperabledy to doubly wiversen the nabrancion of each tell Complete reports we encounted only your authorization.	ry both settler decided personal and de-	dreated as	nderyte:	Lon yasar b	what and your Sections signals
Test Results Delivery Options: Fax		Email Notification:				
trapanishle for selecting the orderdaal test to be p Thatber acknowledge that neither I sor my immer Theen aftered as provided origining all value of ex-	P, will perform techning for any practice as directed by individual enformed on each patient. Lagreer is any order than required in these invariants in the required in these family mornibers have vary literatural relationship with MH is thange for reduced of testing to MH. HAUGH CLASTIAN	Swicked tests that are medically	recessary	for the di cician self	ednosk a	nd breitment of my patients, and have

Leganize is a brand of Millerature Health, LLC. The Millermann Health logs is a service must be regulatered service mark of Millermann Health, LLC or in subsidiaries in the United States and other seasoner. All other trademarks upon a service mark of Millermann Health, LLC and has end been closed or appropriate their property of their emperior quarter. The direction behaviory directioned the US Food and a performance dissortering the factorises beautiful for the color of the US and in second their closed be used with often directly their marks and disposite their emperior and disposite their emperior and disposite their emperior and disposite their emperior and emperior and emperior and emperior and emperior and emperior and their emperior and



RUI Marine

16052 Swingley Ridge RoadSuite 104 | Chesterfield, MO 63017

Susan Kamburoff Arthur J Gallagher Risk Mgmt 1300 South Main P.O. Box 3142 Tulsa, OK 74101 Susan_Kamburoff@ajg.com

Date: October 15, 2018

Re: BHARE PAC, LLC dba College Hunks Hauling Junk & Moving

Policy #: ILM0302197

Dear Susan;

Thank you for the bind request on the above account. This has been bound in the issuing company listed below. The summary of coverage is shown below.

Issuing Company: RLI Insurance Company, A+ Admitted

Effective Date: 10/15/2018 Expiration Date: 10/15/2019

Coverage(s)	Commission		Premium		
Motor Truck Cargo	19%	\$	1,800.00		
Premium, Taxes, Fees, and Surcharges:					
Main Coverage(s)		\$	1,800.00		
Terrorism		S	N/A		
Total		\$	1,800.00		

Special Conditions:

\$1,000 of Deposit Premium is minimum and fully earned.

See attached worksheet for details of limits and coverages

Payment Option:

Annual (Pay In Full)

Direct Bill

Coverage Forms:

Coverage is subject to RLI Marine and AAIS policy forms including, but not limited to, any form(s) that may be listed below.

Page 1 of 2

BHARE PAC, LLC dba College Hunks Hauling Junk & Moving, Binder ORD-46762-HJGNT2, Submission S00135238



RLI Marine

Inland Marine

Virus or Bacteria Exclusion Motor Truck Cargo Legal Liability Coverage

We trust you will find this binder in order, however, should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Best Regards,

Drew McKeown Underwriter

Andrew.McKeown@rlicarp.com



RU Marine

PREMIUM & DETAIL SUMMARY MOTOR TRUCK CARGO LEGAL LIABILITY COVERAGE

BHARE PAC, LLC dba College Hunks Hauling Junk & Moving

Description of Covered Property

Junk, Household goods

Commodity exclusion to apply to:

livestock or poultry, liquor, tobacco products, furs or fur trimed garments, eggs, beer, wine, autos, consumer electonics, pharmaceuticals

Coverage Limits

Property in Vehicles (any one vehicle) \$50,000
Catastrophe (any one occurrence) \$100,000

Deductible: \$1,000

Total Premium

Coverage Extensions	Limit	Deductible	Premium	
Debris Removal Expense, 25% of loss +	\$10,000			
Defense Costs (no deductible applies)	Per Policy			
Freight Charges	\$2,500			
Newly Acquired Terminals	\$50,000			
Pollutant Cleanup and Removal	\$10,000			
Refrigeration Breakdown	Not Covered			
Contingency Coverage	Not Covered			
- Colors for a	a v com			
Terminals	Not Covered			
Optional Extensions	Limit	Deductible	Premium	
Limited Fungus	\$15,000			
Off-Board Electronics	Not Covered			
On-Board Electronics	Not Covered			
Electronic Equipment Deductible				
Trailer Bailce Coverage	Not Covered			
Trailor Interchange Coverage	Nat Covered			
Trailer Catastrophe Limit	Not Covered			
Trailer Deductible				

\$1,800.00







